

|

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19682/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2013
in RA No. 113/2012 in ITA No. 276/2004 passed by the High Court of
Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ANJANA SEHGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Somya Rathore,Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is absent.

In the interest of justice, hearing is adjourned to

5 th

August, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar